Summit County CARES

Utility Assistance

Summit County CARES is administering a utility assistance program coordinated between Summit County and Community Action Akron Summit.

Summit County CARES will administer **\$1 million in utility assistance** thru December, or until CARES Act dollars are exhausted. The assistance is intended to **cover up to four (4) months of utility assistance (not to exceed \$3,000)**

Eligibility Criteria:

- Be a resident of Summit County;
- Live in a Household that was financially impacted by COVID-19;
- Have unpaid utility balance(s), AND
- Have Countable income not in excess of 300% Federal Poverty Limit.

Income Guidelines (300% FPL)		
Household	Monthly Gross Income	Annual Gross Income
Size	FPG	FPG
1	3,190	38,280
2	4,310	51,720
3	5,430	65,160
4	6,550	78,600
5	7,670	92,040
6	8,790	105,480